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Longton & District Motor Club - Blyton Park, May Sprint Weekend
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series

Event Results Report
Nat B - Blyton Park, Outer Circuit - Sunday, May 20th, 2018 - Course Length: 2300 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: SC - Standard Sports Cars up to 2000cc -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No.  Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 Best Cls O\A
20 John Wadsworth 87.51 85.88 86.30 85.34 85.88 86.49 86.35 86.19 85.34 N/R 1 60

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Nigel Trundle. VW Scirocco. Record: 82.12, 09/17

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 Best Cls O\A
22 Richard Forber 102.27 88.56 82.37 79.81 78.89 77.94 78.81 78.23 77.94 N/R 1 50
28 Dominic Wilson 95.92 82.26 81.57 79.67 79.49 79.45 DNF 79.06 79.06 2 54
717 Fraser Halliwell 97.90 95.26 89.31 89.99 90.52 86.60 86.87 85.07 85.07 3 59
17 David Careless 95.87 94.18 91.25 89.93 87.62 86.87 86.29 86.59 86.29 4 61

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Graham Kearsley. Subaru Impreza. Record: 78.16, 09/17
Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 Best Cls O\A
30 Stephen Norton 97.56 98.26 95.85 95.67 95.67 1 63

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: To be established Record: 0
Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 Best Cls O\A
33 Stuart Mather 91.05 87.21 85.82 84.12 85.25 83.17 82.48 DNF 82.48 N/R 1 55

Class: 2A - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Leon Franks. Sylva Striker. Record: 73.08, 09/17

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 Best Cls O\A
44 Simon Waterfall 79.17 77.36 76.81 7591 81.17 76.88 75.71 75.71 1 45
43 Leon Franks 78.96 75.12 90.02 DNF 90.02 2 62

20/05/2018. 16:05:41 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 2B - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Nigel Fox. Caterham Seven. Record: 70.41, 09/17

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5
49 Nigel Fox 73.85 71.92 70.11 70.64 70.53 69.26 69.22
50 Matthew Haynes 73.36 70.69 DNF 70.73 70.36 70.78 79.61
a7 Les Golding 79.70 74.32 7238 71.03 72.61 71.56 71.84
751 Steven Carpenter 75.24 72.44 73.21 7248 73.16 72.60 72.93
51 Rosalyn Kennett 81.14 77.93 76.76 76.35 77.83 78.15 77.65

T6 T7 T8 Best Cls O\A
68.45 68.45 N/R 1 15
70.21 70.21 2 21
71.36 71.03 3 29
71.67 71.67 4 32
75.51 75.51 5 44

Class: 2C - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No.
54 Tony Smiley

Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5
88.87 82.32 79.79 79.94 79.32 76.20 79.13

T6 T7 T8 Best Cls O\A
80.40 76.20 N/R 1 48

Class: 2D - All Road-going Specialist Cars that are not eligible for Classes 2A, 2B or 2C -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5
38 Rob Holt 93.99 90.07 83.85 8296 86.21 88.16 84.07

Class: 3A - Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Debbie Cooper. Toyota VITZ. Record: 93.86, 09/17

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5
59 Colin Duncalf 109.96 103.12 99.96 100.77

Class: 3C - Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Stephen Norton. MG ZS. Record: 81.92, 09/17

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5
66 Chris Edwards 78.05 73.77 73.09 7133 72.33 71.08 71.27

T6 T7 T8 Best Cls O\A
84.35 82.96 N/R 1 56
T6 T7 T8 Best Cls O\A
99.96 1 64

T6 T7 T8 Best Cls O\A
70.77 70.77 N/R 1 24

Class: 3F - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: John Loudon. Westfield SE. Record: 66.79, 09/17

Car No.
73 John Loudon

Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5
70.83 69.83 68.06 66.93 66.76 68.34 66.63

T6 T7 T8 Best Cls O\A
67.42 66.63 N/R 1 9

20/05/2018. 16:05:41 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: David Cleaver. Westfield SEIW. Record: 62.3, 09/17

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 Best Cls O\A
779 Garry Bunn 67.89 66.31 65.56 64.64 64.77 64.35 64.36 64.35 1 3
79 Derek Hodder 66.57 65.79 65.21 64.61 DNF 67.36 DNF 64.61 2 5
77 Keith Adams 73.04 69.57 69.06 68.78 69.52 68.60 69.51 68.66 68.60 3 16
78 Michael Skidmore 77.10 72.86 71.36 70.80 201.40 71.40 71.16 70.93 70.80 4 26
76 Stephen Everall 79.65 74.35 73.44 7393 75.02 74.56 74.15 74.44 73.44 5 34

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Terry Everall. Westfield Megablade. Record: 66.19, 09/17

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 Best Cls O\A
82  Terry Everall 7145 6851 66.43 66.74 66.36 65.79 6527  65.17 65.17 N/R 1 6
85 Mick Dent 70.78 68.57 66.17 67.24 67.01 66.01 65.84 65.78 65.78 2 8
84 Chris Boyd 70.06 68.98 67.26 67.11 69.42 68.27 67.74 66.79 66.79 3 11
83 Harry Moody 76.00 71.95 70.42 70.01 DNF 70.01 4 19

Class: 4B - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: To be established Record: 0
Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 Best Cls O\A
45 Carl Swift 73.89 70.64 69.39 69.16 71.13 69.13 68.90 68.22 68.22 N/R 1 14

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: Robert Bailey. Empire Evo 2. Record: 60.77, 09/17

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 Best Cls O\A
96 Martin Pickles 67.58 65.64 64.04 64.10 63.87 64.11 63.71 63.40 63.40 1 2
98 Daniel Williams 72.94 68.79 67.50 65.77 DNF 66.70 66.54 65.60 65.60 2 7
100 Paul Gibson 73.75 71.57 7175 70.77 73.84 73.60 70.77 3 24
97 Robert Hewson 80.34 76.50 7411 73.09 75.13 72.73 72.65 71.56 71.56 4 31

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Geoff Ward. Swift SC93F. Record: 71.81, 09/17
Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 Best Cls O\A
102 Geoff Ward 77.47 72.68 70.97 70.75 71.36 70.27 70.27 N/R 1 23

20/05/2018. 16:05:41 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: L1 - Lotus 7 Club Speed Class 1 -- Holder: Clive Marsden. Caterham 7. Record: 74.28, 09/17

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 Best Cls O\A
520 Richard Abraham 75.89 75.61 74.88 75.03 75.21 74.87 74.64 74.89 74.64 1 43
518  John Clarke 81.82 79.40 79.13 78.84 77.97 79.05 78.69 77.95 77.95 2 51
517 Ivan Pullen 88.24 85.38 84.19 84.23 83.49 DNF 83.64 84.49 83.49 3 57

Class: L2 - Lotus 7 Club Speed Class 2 -- Holder: Andrew Willoughby. Caterham 7 R/sport A. Record: 73.21, 09/17

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 Best Cls O\A
530 Rob Clay 75.05 74.89 74.12 74.44 73.93 74.34 74.68 73.75 73.75 1 36
538 Graham Howard 76.28 75.26 74.47 7476 75.25 74.49 74.69 74.00 74.00 2 37
540 Paul Collins 75.96 75.46 75.64 74.28 74.68 74.86 74.05 74.04 74.04 3 38
539 Clive Marsden 75.96 75.44 7492 74.62 74.39 74.24 74.57 74.55 74.24 4 40
637 Matthew Bramall 75.17 74.25 74.40 119.32 77.25 76.84 74.40 5 41
636 Adam Cumming 78.59 75.50 74.64 7458 75.64 74.86 75.82 87.18 74.58 6 42
534 Jonathan Heyes 80.36 78.89 76.62 77.40 77.16 76.13 76.11 76.11 7 47
537 Chris Bramall 80.16 77.87 78.38 83.40 81.62 78.38 8 52
630 Laura Ferguson 89.85 86.74 86.31 85.88 85.71 86.53 86.82 85.01 85.01 9 58

Class: L3 - Lotus 7 Club Speed Class 3 -- Holder: Daniel Malkin. Caterham Seven. Record: 70.52, 09/17

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 Best Cls O\A
559 Robert Jacobs 71.44 70.72 7047 70.45 70.67 70.57 69.98 69.68 69.68 N/R 1 18
556 Grahame Wardall 75.28 72.82 80.97 72.75 73.67 72.50 71.89 71.51 71.51 2 30
557 Philip Matchwick 76.34 74.77 73.33 73.61 73.44 73.07 73.54 72.36 72.36 3 33
553 Roger Legg 78.08 77.07 75.81 76.29 77.58 76.51 77.19 79.04 75.81 4 46
550 John Bransfield 82.75 79.04 80.19 81.44 80.36 79.92 79.01 78.64 78.64 5 53

Class: L4 - Lotus 7 Club Speed Class 4 -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 Best Cls O\A
564 Justin Dobson 77.64 73.06 7216 7059 72.39 71.96 71.85 70.22 70.22 N/R 1 22
562 Michael Cocker 74.71 73.20 7185 71.64 7177 73.81 71.03 70.97 70.97 2 28
567 Gordon Wilson 82.18 78.77 76.12 75.18 74.06 74.12 74.06 3 39
565 Jonathan Jones 83.92 82.65 7777 9495 79.12 77.77 4 49

20/05/2018. 16:05:41 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: L5 - Lotus 7 Club Speed Class 5 -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4
579 Michael Sankey 73.66 72.60 69.91 70.40 70.83 68.86
577 James Thornton 74.92 73.73 71.00 70.20 71.08 70.54
578 Chris Alston 77.66 73.03 70.80 71.89 7251 71.40

Class: L6 - Lotus 7 Club Speed Class 6 -- Holder: Graham Denholm. Caterham S3. Record: 67.69, 09/17

Car No.  Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4
590 Shaun Elwell 69.04 67.63 66.82 66.66 67.05
589 Mark Durrant 71.70 69.25 68.96 68.73 68.69 67.45
588 Graham Denholm 71.62 68.44 67.93 68.12 67.98 68.02
586 Simon Harrison-Moore 81.09 76.75 74.69 7346 74.47 74.54

Class: L7 - Lotus 7 Club Speed Class 7 -- Holder: Simon Harrison-Moore. Caterham S/light Busa Record: 72.93, 09/17

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4
599 Simon Rogers 66.95 64.22 63.91 63.71 6341 63.80
597 Dave Gemzoe 68.44 66.55 64.93 6451 64.71 DNF

T5

69.33
70.86
72.93

T5

T5

63.31
74.92

T6 T7 T8 Best Cls O\A
68.86 N/R 1 17
70.20 2 20
70.80 3 26
T6 T7 T8 Best Cls O\A
66.66 N/R 1 10
67.45 2 12
67.93 3 13
73.46 4 35
T6 T7 T8 Best Cls O\A
63.31 N/R 1 1
64.51 2 4

20/05/2018. 16:05:41 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Longton & District Motor Club - Blyton Park, May Sprint Weekend
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series

Championships Report
Nat B - Blyton Park, Outer Circuit - Sunday, May 20th, 2018 - Course Length: 2300 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: SC - Standard Sports Cars up to 2000cc -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
20 John Wadsworth Mazda MX5 Mk3 1997 LDMC/EACC LNSC / ANWCC / XBSC / SD34 85.34 N/R 1 60
/ NWCC /LAC

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Nigel Trundle. VW Scirocco. Record: 82.12, 09/17

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A
22 Richard Forber Renault Clio 182 1998 LDMC LSS N 77.94 N/R 1 50
28 Dominic Wilson Renault Clio 1998 LDMC LSS 79.06 2 54
717 Fraser Halliwell Honda Civic Type R 2000 LMC 85.07 3 59
17 David Careless Honda Civic Type R 2000 LDMC N 86.29 4 61

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Graham Kearsley. Subaru Impreza. Record: 78.16, 09/17
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
30 Stephen Norton MG 6 1795T LDMC/A66C LNSC / ANWCC 95.67 1 63

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: To be established Record: 0
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
33 Stuart Mather Mazda MX5 NBFL Phoenix 1840 XBC XBSC N 82.48 N/R 1 55

Class: 2A - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Leon Franks. Sylva Striker. Record: 73.08, 09/17

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
44 Simon Waterfall Westfield Mway SE 1588 LDMC/WSCC LSS /WSCC N 75.71 1 45
43 Leon Franks Sylva Striker 1700 LDMC LNSC 90.02 2 62

20/05/2018. 16:06:31 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 2B - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Nigel Fox. Caterham Seven. Record: 70.41, 09/17

Car No. Driver Car CcC
49 Nigel Fox Caterham Seven 1988
50 Matthew Haynes Westfield Seiw 2300
a7 Les Golding Caterham 7 1800
751 Steven Carpenter Westfield Seiw 2000
51 Rosalyn Kennett Westfield Seiw 2000

Class: 2C - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No.
54 Tony Smiley

Driver Car CcC

Westfield Megabusa 1300

Class: 2D - All Road-going Specialist Cars that are not eligible for Classes 2A, 2B or 2C -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No.
38 Rob Holt

Driver Car CcC

Lotus Elise 1800S

Class: 3A - Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Debbie Cooper. Toyota VITZ. Record: 93.86, 09/17

Car No.
59 Colin Duncalf

Driver Car CcC

Morris Mini 1380

Class: 3C - Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Stephen Norton. MG ZS. Record: 81.92, 09/17

Car No.
66 Chris Edwards

Driver Car CcC
Mazda 323 GTX

1800T

Class: 3F - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: John Loudon. Westfield SE. Record: 66.79, 09/17

Car No.
73 John Loudon

Driver Car CcC
Westfield SE 1679

Club Championships Type
LDMC /LMC/ LNSC / ANWCC / XBSC / SD34
L7C/ XBC/
ANWCC /
SD34 / CDMC
WSCC WSCC N
XBC XBSC
LDMC / WSCC LSS/WScCC
LDMC / WSCC LSS /WSCC
Club Championships Type
WSCC WSCC N
Club Championships Type
LDMC /LMC/ LNSC / ANWCC / SD34
ANWCC /
SD34 / S061
Club Championships Type
LDMC /LMC LNSC
Club Championships Type
LDMC LNSC
Club Championships Type
LDMC /HSA/ LSS /WSCC
WSCC

Best
68.45 N/R

70.21
71.03
71.67
75.51

Best
76.20 N/R

Best
82.96 N/R

Best
99.96

Best
70.77 N/R

Best
66.63 N/R

Cls

a b~ WON

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls
1

O\A
15

21
29
32
44

O\A
48

O\A
56

O\A
64

O\A
24

O\A

20/05/2018. 16:06:31 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: David Cleaver. Westfield SEIW. Record: 62.3, 09/17

Car No.

779
79
77
78
76

Driver

Garry Bunn
Derek Hodder
Keith Adams

Michael Skidmore

Stephen Everall

Car CcC
Westfield Sei Typer-SC 2200S
Westfield Type R-SC 2200s
Westfield Sei 1998
Westfield Seiw 2000
Westfield Seiw 1998

Club

LDMC / WSCC
LDMC / WSCC
WSCC

LDMC / WSCC
LDMC / WSCC

Championships

LNSC /WsSCC
LSS /WsSCC

WSCC
WSCC

LNSC /WsSCC

Type

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Terry Everall. Westfield Megablade. Record: 66.19, 09/17

Car No.
82
85
84
83

Class: 4B - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No.
45

Driver

Terry Everall
Mick Dent
Chris Boyd
Harry Moody

Driver
Carl Swift

Car CcC
Westfield Megablade 1000
Westfield Megabusa 1398
Sylva Riot Bingley Special 1440
Westfield Megabusa Sei 1440

Car CcC
Cupra TCR 1998T

Club

LDMC / WSCC
LDMC / WSCC
LDMC

LDMC / WMC

Club
LSEM

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: Robert Bailey. Empire Evo 2. Record: 60.77, 09/17

Car No.
96
98
100
97

Driver

Martin Pickles
Daniel Williams
Paul Gibson
Robert Hewson

Car CcC
Jedi Mk 1 998
Jedi Mk4 600
Oms 3000M 1000
Megapin 91/5 998

Club
HSA
LDMC /LMC
LMC
LDMC

Championships

LNSC /WSCC

WSCC

LNSC / ANWCC

Championships

Championships

LNSC

Type

Type

Type

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Geoff Ward. Swift SC93F. Record: 71.81, 09/17

Car No.
102

Driver
Geoff Ward

Car CcC
Swift SC93F 1600

Club
LDMC

Championships

LSS

Type

Best
64.35
64.61
68.60
70.80
73.44

Best

65.17 N/R
65.78
66.79
70.01

Best
68.22 N/R

Best

63.40
65.60
70.77
71.56

Best
70.27 N/R

Cls

ga b WO N B

Cls

A W N PP

Cls

Cls

A W NP

Cls
1

O\A

16
26
34

O\A

11
19

O\A
14

O\A

24
31

O\A
23

20/05/2018. 16:06:31 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: L1 - Lotus 7 Club Speed Class 1 -- Holder: Clive Marsden. Caterham 7. Record: 74.28, 09/17

Car No.
520 Richard Abraham
518 John Clarke
517 Ivan Pullen

Driver Car

Caterham 7
Caterham Seven

Class: L2 - Lotus 7 Club Speed Class 2 -- Holder: Andrew Willoughby. Caterham 7 R/sport A. Record: 73.21, 09/17

Car No.

530 Rob Clay

538 Graham Howard
540 Paul Collins

539 Clive Marsden
637 Matthew Bramall
636 Adam Cumming
534 Jonathan Heyes
537 Chris Bramall
630 Laura Ferguson

Driver Car

Caterham Supersport
Caterham 7

Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham Seven
Caterham Super 7 Zetec
Caterham Seven
Caterham Superlight
Caterham Super 7 Zetec
Caterham Supersport

Class: L3 - Lotus 7 Club Speed Class 3 -- Holder: Daniel Malkin. Caterham Seven. Record: 70.52, 09/17

Car No.

559 Robert Jacobs
556 Grahame Wardall
557 Philip Matchwick
553 Roger Legg

550 John Bransfield

Driver Car

Caterham 7

Caterham Seven
Caterham 7 Roadsport 140
Caterham Roadsport
Caterham 7 Super Sport

Caterham Seven Roadsport

CcC

1600
1588
1596

CcC

1600
1800
1600
1800
1800
1600
1600
1800
1600

CcC

1595
1585
1800
1598
1600

Class: L4 - Lotus 7 Club Speed Class 4 -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No.
564 Justin Dobson
562 Michael Cocker
567 Gordon Wilson
565 Jonathan Jones

Driver Car

Caterham Roadsports
Caterham 7
Caterham Seven
Caterham Caterham 7

CcC
1900
1999
1998
1998

L7C

LDMC/L7C

L7C

L7C
L7C
L7C
L7C
L7C
L7C
L7C
L7C
L7C

L7C
L7C
L7C
L7C
L7C

L7C
L7C
L7C
L7C

Club

Club

Club

Club

Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
L7C 74.64 1 43
LNSC/L7C 77.95 2 51
L7C N 83.49 3 57

Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
L7C 73.75 1 36
L7C 74.00 2 37
L7C 74.04 3 38
L7C 74.24 4 40
L7C 74.40 5 4
L7C N 74.58 6 42
L7C 76.11 7 47
L7C 78.38 8 52
L7C N 85.01 9 58

Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
L7C 69.68 N/R 1 18
L7C 71.51 2 30
L7C 72.36 3 33
L7C 75.81 4 46
L7C 78.64 5 53

Championships Type Best Cls O\A
L7C N 70.22 N/R 1 22
L7C 70.97 2 28
L7C N 74.06 3 39
L7C N 77.77 4 49

20/05/2018. 16:06:31 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: L5 - Lotus 7 Club Speed Class 5 -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
579 Michael Sankey Caterham Superlight 1800 L7C
577 James Thornton Caterham 7 Clubsport 1800 L7C
578 Chris Alston Caterham 7 Supersprint 2000 L7C

Class: L6 - Lotus 7 Club Speed Class 6 -- Holder: Graham Denholm. Caterham S3. Record: 67.69, 09/17

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
590 Shaun Elwell Caterham Superlight 1999 L7C
589 Mark Durrant Caterham 7 Busalight 1585 L7C
588 Graham Denholm Caterham 7 1998 L7C

586 Simon Harrison-Moore Caterham R500 Superlight 1999 L7C

Class: L7 - Lotus 7 Club Speed Class 7 -- Holder: Simon Harrison-Moore. Caterham S/light Busa Record: 72.93, 09/17

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
599 Simon Rogers Caterham Hayabusa 1396 L7C
597 Dave Gemzoe Caterham 7 1600T L7C

L7C
L7C
L7C

L7C
L7C
L7C
L7C

L7C
L7C

Championships Type Best Cls O\A
68.86 N/R 1 17
70.20 2 20
70.80 3 26
Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
66.66 N/R 1 10
67.45 2 12
67.93 3 13
73.46 4 35

Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
63.31 N/R 1 1
64.51 2 4

20/05/2018. 16:06:31 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley
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Nat B - Blyton Park, Outer Circuit

Sprint Weekend

Series

Practice 1

- Sunday, May 20th, 2018 -

Longton & District Motor Club - Blyton Park, May

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint

Course Length: 2300 Metres

Car No.
751
637
630

17
20
22
28
30
33
38
43
44
45
47
49
50
51
54
59
717
66
73
76
779
77
78
82
83
84
85
96
97
98
100
102
517
79
518
520
530
534

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel

Driver
Steven Carpenter
Matthew Bramall
Laura Ferguson
David Careless
John Wadsworth
Richard Forber
Dominic Wilson
Stephen Norton
Stuart Mather
Rob Holt
Leon Franks
Simon Waterfall
Carl Swift
Les Golding
Nigel Fox
Matthew Haynes
Rosalyn Kennett
Tony Smiley
Colin Duncalf
Fraser Halliwell
Chris Edwards
John Loudon
Stephen Everall
Garry Bunn
Keith Adams
Michael Skidmore
Terry Everall
Harry Moody
Chris Boyd
Mick Dent
Martin Pickles
Robert Hewson
Daniel Williams
Paul Gibson
Geoff Ward
Ivan Pullen
Derek Hodder
John Clarke
Richard Abraham
Rob Clay
Jonathan Heyes

Class

2B
L2
L2
1B
SC
1B
1B
1C
1D
2D
2A
2A
4B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2C
3A
1B
3C
3F
3G
3G
3G
3G
3H
3H
3H
3H
5A
5A
5A
5A
5B
L1
3G
L1
L1
L2
L2

Sp1l
2.64
2.39
2.42
3.12
2.53
4.83
3.56
2.84
2.65
2.73
2.67
2.71
3.07
2.60
2.62
2.59
2.46
3.22
2.87
3.19
2.38
2.44
2.62
2.54
2.65
2.66
2.57
2.44
2.25
2.44
2.44
2.70
2.57
2.54
2.54
2.70
2.30
2.52
2.48
2.33
2.43

Sp2
28.90
29.07
33.49
35.52
34.04
47.07
39.18
38.23
34.95
36.34
30.34
30.24
28.54
31.00
27.82
27.82
30.25
33.23
41.01
36.70
29.13
26.93
29.38
26.69
28.41
28.95
26.94
29.20
26.89
27.59
25.99
29.76
28.04
27.03
29.35
33.80
25.24
31.25
29.44
29.30
31.50

Sp3 Secl
5151 2.64
51.31 2.39
60.83 2.42
64.69 3.12
59.81 2.53
74.68 4.83
66.69 3.56
67.25 2.84
62.45 2.65
65.39 2.73
53.76  2.67
54.07 2.71
50.48 3.07
5458 2.60
49.27 2.62
4959 259
5451 2.46
60.21 3.22
7412 2.87
66.25 3.19
51.25 2.38
48.33 244
52.70 2.62
46.38 254
49.79 2.65
52.46 2.66
48.11 2.57
51.76 2.44
4789 2.25
48.79 2.44
47.11 2.44
54.03 2.70
50.40 2.57
49.20 254
52.89 2.54
59.75 2.70
4456 2.30
55.89 2.52
52.01 2.48
51.74 2.33
55.31 2.43

: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Finish S/Trap

Sec 2
26.26
26.68
31.07
32.40
31.51
42.24
35.62
35.39
32.30
33.61
27.67
27.53
25.47
28.40
25.20
25.23
27.79
30.01
38.14
33.51
26.75
24.49
26.76
24.15
25.76
26.29
24.37
26.76
24.64
25.15
23.55
27.06
25.47
24.49
26.81
31.10
22.94
28.73
26.96
26.97
29.07

Sec 3
22.61
22.24
27.34
29.17
25.77
27.61
27.51
29.02
27.50
29.05
23.42
23.83
21.94
23.58
21.45
21.77
24.26
26.98
33.11
29.55
22.12
21.40
23.32
19.69
21.38
23.51
21.17
22.56
21.00
21.20
21.12
24.27
22.36
22.17
23.54
25.95
19.32
24.64
22.57
22.44
23.81

Sec 4
23.73
23.86
29.02
31.18
27.70
27.59
29.23
30.31
28.60
28.60
25.20
25.10
23.41
25.12
24.58
23.77
26.63
28.66
35.84
31.65
26.80
22.50
26.95
21.51
23.25
24.64
23.34
24.24
22.17
21.99
20.47
26.31
22.54
24.55
24.58
28.49
22.01
25.93
23.88
23.31
25.05

75.24
75.17
89.85
95.87
87.51
102.27
95.92
97.56
91.05
93.99
78.96
79.17
73.89
79.70
73.85
73.36
81.14
88.87
109.96
97.90
78.05
70.83
79.65
67.89
73.04
77.10
71.45
76.00
70.06
70.78
67.58
80.34
72.94
73.75
77.47
88.24
66.57
81.82
75.89
75.05
80.36

93.63
100.6
62.91
60.09
73.20
63.91
61.94
71.90
71.90
78.95
83.88
77.43
80.52
73.20
98.20
87.53
91.51
69.42
51.62
68.24
87.53
87.53
77.43
111.8
89.47
82.17
91.51
74.56
89.47
83.88
111.€
75.97
83.88
89.47
73.20
77.43
108.8
85.66
93.63
87.53
87.53

AvSpd
68.38
68.44
57.26
53.66
58.79
50.30
53.63
52.73
56.50
54.73
65.15
64.98
69.62
64.55
69.66
70.13
63.40
57.89
46.78
52.55
65.91
72.63
64.59
75.78
70.44
66.73
72.00
67.69
73.43
72.68
76.13
64.03
70.53
69.76
66.41
58.30
77.28
62.88
67.79
68.55
64.02

20/05/2018. 16:05:41 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.
Winstanley



636
537
538
539
540
550
553
556
557
559
562
564
565
567
577
578
579
586
588
589
590
597
599

Adam Cumming
Chris Bramall
Graham Howard
Clive Marsden
Paul Collins

John Bransfield
Roger Legg
Grahame Wardall
Philip Matchwick
Robert Jacobs
Michael Cocker
Justin Dobson
Jonathan Jones
Gordon Wilson
James Thornton
Chris Alston
Michael Sankey
Simon Harrison-Moore
Graham Denholm
Mark Durrant
Shaun Elwell
Dave Gemzoe
Simon Rogers

L2
L2
L2
L2
L2
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L4
L4
L4
L4
L5
L5
L5
L6
L6
L6
L6
L7
L7

2.54
2.45
2.61
241
2.60
2.78
2.63
2.59
2.59
2.65
2.62
2.55
2.65
2.66
2.52
2.75
2.61
2.70
2.77
2.58
2.63
2.92
2.49

30.34
30.21
29.54
29.71
29.29
32.01
30.78
29.98
30.10
28.13
29.19
29.92
32.68
31.57
28.49
30.73
28.41
30.74
28.22
27.06
26.85
27.00
25.47

76.53
78.08
75.68

52.01
58.06
54.06
52.37
52.69
49.33
51.30
53.09
57.37
55.93
50.54
53.73
50.54
54.70
49.30
48.39
47.37
47.37
45.17

2.54
2.45
261
241
2.60
2.78
2.63
2.59
2.59
2.65
2.62
2.55
2.65
2.66
2.52
2.75
2.61
2.70
2.77
2.58
2.63
2.92
2.49

27.80
27.76
26.93
27.30
26.69
29.23
28.15
27.39
27.51
25.48
26.57
27.37
30.03
28.91
25.97
27.98
25.80
28.04
25.45
24.48
24.22
24.08
22.98

46.19
47.87
46.14

n/a
22.72
26.05
23.28
22.39
22.59
21.20
22.11
23.17
24.69
24.36
22.05
23.00
22.13
23.96
21.08
21.33
20.52
20.37
19.70

2.06
2.08
0.60
n/a
23.95
24.69
24.02
2291
23.65
22.11
23.41
2455
26.55
26.25
24.38
23.93
23.12
26.39
22.32
23.31
21.67
21.07
21.78

78.59
80.16
76.28
75.96
75.96
82.75
78.08
75.28
76.34
71.44
74.71
77.64
83.92
82.18
74.92
77.66
73.66
81.09
71.62
71.70
69.04
68.44
66.95

93.63
83.88
85.66
91.51
89.47
71.90
87.53
80.52
87.53
95.86
87.53
85.66
83.88
77.43
89.47
85.66
100.6
69.42
83.88
73.20
93.63
93.63
103.2

65.46
64.18
67.44
67.73
67.73
62.17
65.89
68.34
67.39
72.01
68.86
66.26
61.30
62.60
68.67
66.24
69.84
63.44
71.83
71.75
74.52
75.17
76.84

20/05/2018. 16:05:41 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



Nat B - Blyton Park, Outer Circuit

Sprint Weekend

Series

Practice 2

- Sunday, May 20th, 2018 -

Longton & District Motor Club - Blyton Park, May

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint

Course Length: 2300 Metres

Car No.
630
637
751

17
20
22
28
30
33
38
43
44
a7
45
49
50
54
717
51
79
73
76
77
78
82
83
84
85
59
96
97
98
66
517
779
102
518
520
530
534
636

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel

Driver
Laura Ferguson
Matthew Bramall
Steven Carpenter
David Careless
John Wadsworth
Richard Forber
Dominic Wilson
Stephen Norton
Stuart Mather
Rob Holt
Leon Franks
Simon Waterfall
Les Golding
Carl Swift
Nigel Fox
Matthew Haynes
Tony Smiley
Fraser Halliwell
Rosalyn Kennett
Derek Hodder
John Loudon
Stephen Everall
Keith Adams
Michael Skidmore
Terry Everall
Harry Moody
Chris Boyd
Mick Dent
Colin Duncalf
Martin Pickles
Robert Hewson
Daniel Williams
Chris Edwards
Ivan Pullen
Garry Bunn
Geoff Ward
John Clarke
Richard Abraham
Rob Clay
Jonathan Heyes
Adam Cumming

Class
L2
L2
2B
1B
SC
1B
1B
1C
1D
2D
2A
2A
2B
4B
2B
2B
2C
1B
2B
3G
3F
3G
3G
3G
3H
3H
3H
3H
3A
5A
5A
5A
3C

L1
3G
5B

L1

L1

L2

L2

L2

Sp1l
231
2.38
2.42
3.22
2.60
4.38
2.83
2.87
2.59
2.60
2.56
2.64
2.44
2.84
251
2.55
2.59
2.99
2.65
2.33
2.37
251
2.50
2.56
2.29
2.28
2.20
2.34
2.84
2.35
2.60
2.52
231
2.61
2.24
251
2.45
2.38
2.39
241
2.46

Sp2
32.19
28.69
27.94
34.72
33.16
38.07
31.63
38.10
33.40
33.89
28.93
29.96
29.31
27.61
27.24
27.14
31.98
37.09
29.28
25.68
26.49
28.17
26.90
27.77
26.10
27.62
26.11
26.42
38.35
25.23
28.88
26.69
27.28
32.51
25.30
27.92
30.33
29.36
29.15
30.23
29.50

Sp3 Secl
58.14 231
50.81 2.38
49.48 2.42
63.93 3.22
58.53 2.60
62.89 4.38
56.16 2.83
67.13 2.87
59.76  2.59
62.03 2.60
51.80 2.56
5299 2.64
51.27 2.44
48.30 2.84
48.33 251
4777 255
56.32 2.59
65.34 2.99
52.18 2.65
44,73 2.33
47.27 2.37
49.88 251
4739 250
4956 2.56
46.66 2.29
49.06 2.28
46.29 2.20
47.00 234
70.03 2.84
45.06 2.35
51.39 2.60
47.67 252
48.85 231
57.43 261
44,73 2.24
4982 251
5451 2.45
52.14 2.38
51.28 2.39
75.39 241

2.46

: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Finish S/Trap

Sec 2
29.88
26.31
25.52
31.50
30.56
33.69
28.80
35.23
30.81
31.29
26.37
27.32
26.87
24.77
24.73
24.59
29.39
34.10
26.63
23.35
24.12
25.66
24.40
25.21
23.81
25.34
23.91
24.08
35.51
22.88
26.28
24.17
24.97
29.90
23.06
25.41
27.88
26.98
26.76
27.82
27.04

Sec 3
25.95
22.12
21.54
29.21
25.37
24.82
24.53
29.03
26.36
28.14
22.87
23.03
21.96
20.69
21.09
20.63
24.34
28.25
22.90
19.05
20.78
21.71
20.49
21.79
20.56
21.44
20.18
20.58
31.68
19.83
22,51
20.98
21.57
24.92
19.43
21.90
24.18
22.78
22.13
45.16

n/a

Sec 4
28.60
23.44
22.96
30.25
27.35
25.67
26.10
31.13
27.45
28.04
23.32
24.37
23.05
22.34
23.59
22.92
26.00
29.92
25.75
21.06
22.56
24.47
22.18
23.30
21.85
22.89
22.69
21.57
33.09
20.58
25.11
21.12
24.92
27.95
21.58
22.86
24.89
23.47
23.61
3.50
n/a

86.74
74.25
72.44
94.18
85.88
88.56
82.26
98.26
87.21
90.07
75.12
77.36
74.32
70.64
71.92
70.69
82.32
95.26
77.93
65.79
69.83
74.35
69.57
72.86
68.51
71.95
68.98
68.57
103.12
65.64
76.50
68.79
73.77
85.38
66.31
72.68
79.40
75.61
74.89
78.89
75.50

75.97
100.6
98.20
59.21
75.97
73.20
70.64
71.90
74.56
85.66
87.53
82.17
75.97
89.47
95.86
98.20
77.43
66.00
87.53
108.8
100.6
83.88
98.20
98.20
98.20
82.17
100.6
93.63
52.98
108.8
83.88
95.86
95.86
83.88
115.0
87.53
89.47
91.51
93.63
91.51
98.20

AvSpd
59.31
69.29
71.02
54.62
59.90
58.09
62.54
52.36
58.99
57.12
68.48
66.50
69.22
72.83
71.53
72.78
62.49
54.00
66.02
78.20
73.67
69.19
73.95
70.61
75.09
71.50
74.58
75.03
49.89
78.38
67.25
74.79
69.74
60.25
77.58
70.78
64.79
68.04
68.70
65.21
68.14

20/05/2018. 16:05:41 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.
Winstanley



537
538
539
540
550
553
556
557
559
562
564
565
567
577
578
579
586
588
589
590
597
599
100

Chris Bramall
Graham Howard
Clive Marsden
Paul Collins

John Bransfield
Roger Legg
Grahame Wardall
Philip Matchwick
Robert Jacobs
Michael Cocker
Justin Dobson
Jonathan Jones
Gordon Wilson
James Thornton
Chris Alston
Michael Sankey
Simon Harrison-Moore
Graham Denholm
Mark Durrant
Shaun Elwell
Dave Gemzoe
Simon Rogers
Paul Gibson

L2
L2
L2
L2
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L4
L4
L4
L4
L5
L5
L5
L6
L6
L6
L6
L7
L7
5A

2.40
2.50
2.37
2.59
2.72
2.49
2.56
2.50
2.57
2.53
2.44
2.60
2.49
2.40
2.83
2.48
2.59
2.64
2.48
2.49
2.55
241
2.64

29.47
29.37
29.49
28.70
31.30
30.10
28.66
29.30
27.65
28.72
28.19
32.14
30.42
29.79
28.96
27.95
29.52
27.04
26.43
26.32
25.44
24.69
26.47

52.98
73.16

51.85
54.98
74.49
70.96
73.39

71.88

56.92
54.09
50.88
50.88
49.40
71.70

46.71
46.20
45.26
43.59
47.74

2.40
2.50
2.37
2.59
2.72
2.49
2.56
2.50
2.57
2.53
2.44
2.60
2.49
2.40
2.83
2.48
2.59
2.64
2.48
2.49
2.55
241
2.64

27.07
26.87
27.12
26.11
28.58
27.61
26.10
26.80
25.08
26.19
25.75
29.54
27.93
27.39
26.13
25.47
26.93
24.40
23.95
23.83
22.89
22.28
23.83

23.51
43.79

n/a
23.15
23.68
44.39
42.30
44.09

n/a
43.16

n/a
24.78
23.67
21.09
21.92
21.45
42.18

n/a
20.28
19.88
19.82
18.90
21.27

24.89
2.10
n/a
23.61
24.06
2.58
1.86
1.38
n/a
1.32
n/a
25.73
24.68
22.85
22.15
23.20
5.05
n/a
22.54
21.43
21.29
20.63
23.83

77.87
75.26
75.44
75.46
79.04
77.07
72.82
74.77
70.72
73.20
73.06
82.65
78.77
73.73
73.03
72.60
76.75
68.44
69.25
67.63
66.55
64.22
71.57

82.17
95.86
93.63
87.53
75.97
93.63
89.47
89.47
93.63
91.51
87.53
77.43
78.95
95.86
89.47
87.53
80.52
93.63
85.66
95.86
108.8
108.8
87.53

66.07
68.36
68.19
68.18
65.09
66.75
70.65
68.81
72.75
70.28
70.42
62.24
65.31
69.78
70.44
70.86
67.03
75.17
74.29
76.07
77.30
80.11
71.88

20/05/2018. 16:05:41- Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



Nat B - Blyton Park, Outer Circuit

Sprint Weekend

Series

Timed 1

- Sunday, May 20th, 2018 -

Longton & District Motor Club - Blyton Park, May

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint

Course Length: 2300 Metres

Car No.
17
630
637
751
20
22
28
30
33
38
43
44
45
47
49
50

54
717
51
59
66
779
73
76
77
78
82
83
84
85
96
97
98
102
517
518
520
530
534
79

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel

Driver
David Careless
Laura Ferguson
Matthew Bramall
Steven Carpenter
John Wadsworth
Richard Forber
Dominic Wilson
Stephen Norton
Stuart Mather
Rob Holt
Leon Franks
Simon Waterfall
Carl Swift
Les Golding
Nigel Fox
Matthew Haynes

Tony Smiley
Fraser Halliwell
Rosalyn Kennett
Colin Duncalf
Chris Edwards
Garry Bunn
John Loudon
Stephen Everall
Keith Adams
Michael Skidmore
Terry Everall
Harry Moody
Chris Boyd

Mick Dent
Martin Pickles
Robert Hewson
Daniel Williams
Geoff Ward

Ivan Pullen
John Clarke
Richard Abraham
Rob Clay
Jonathan Heyes
Derek Hodder

Class
1B
L2
L2
2B

SC
1B
1B
1C
1D
2D
2A
2A
4B
2B
2B
2B

2C
1B
2B
3A
3C
3G
3F
3G
3G
3G
3H
3H
3H
3H
5A
5A
5A
5B
L1
L1
L1
L2
L2
3G

Sp1l
3.08
2.37
2.39
2.40
2.62
291
2.95
2.82
2.63
2.44
2.67
2.62
2.93
2.58
2.57
2.49

2.56
3.18
2.59
291
2.38
2.26
2.34
2.46
2.68
2.43
231
2.32
2.10
2.27
2.19
2.45
2.45
2.43
2.56
2.43
2.42
2.37
2.44
2.25

Sp2
33.78
32.87
28.23
28.10
33.24
33.24
31.86
36.72
33.07
32.19
37.59
29.76
27.16
28.54
26.86
26.80

31.25
35.13
29.04
37.52
27.75
25.09
25.89
28.00
27.14
27.20
25.68
27.35
26.13
25.31
24.88
28.11
26.27
27.55
31.98
30.47
29.16
28.94
29.71
24.94

Sp3 Secl
62.18 3.08
58.58 2.37
50.25 2.39
49.82 2.40
58.72 2.62
5749 2091
55.58 2.95
65.06 2.82
84.22 2.63

2.44
62.71 2.67
52.75 2.62
4765 2.93
70.16 2.58

2.57
46.96 2.49
54,70 2.56
61.26 3.18
51.94 259
68.12 2091
49.10 2.38
4481 2.26
46.18 2.34
4990 2.46
47.40 2.68
48.76 2.43
4526 2.31
48.01 2.32
46.21 2.10
4548 2.27
44,11 2.19
69.96 2.45

2.45
48.73 2.43
56.98 2.56
54.06 2.43
5151 242
50.80 2.37
52.35 2.44
4449 2.25

: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Finish S/Trap

Sec 2
30.70
30.50
25.84
25.70
30.62
30.33
28.91
33.90
30.44
29.75
34.92
27.14
24.23
25.96
24.29
24.31

28.69
31.95
26.45
34.61
25.37
22.83
23.55
25.54
24.46
24.77
23.37
25.03
24.03
23.04
22.69
25.66
23.82
25.12
29.42
28.04
26.74
26.57
27.27
22.69

Sec 3
28.40
25.71
22.02
21.72
25.48
24.25
23.72
28.34
51.15

n/a
25.12
22.99
20.49
41.62

n/a
20.16

23.45
26.13
22.90
30.60
21.35
19.72
20.29
21.90
20.26
21.56
19.58
20.66
20.08
20.17
19.23
41.85

n/a
21.18
25.00
23.59
22.35
21.86
22.64
19.55

Sec 4
29.07
27.73
24.15
23.39
27.58
24.88
25.99
30.79
1.60
n/a
27.31
24.06
21.74
2.22
n/a

153.0
4

25.09
28.05
24.82
31.84
23.99
20.75
21.88
23.54
21.66
22.60
21.17
2241
21.05
20.69
19.93
4.15
n/a
22.24
27.21
25.07
23.37
23.32
24.27
20.72

91.25
86.31
74.40
73.21
86.30
82.37
81.57
95.85
85.82
83.85
90.02
76.81
69.39
72.38
70.11

DNF

79.79
89.31
76.76
99.96
73.09
65.56
68.06
73.44
69.06
71.36
66.43
70.42
67.26
66.17
64.04
74.11
67.50
70.97
84.19
79.13
74.88
74.12
76.62
65.21

66.00
78.95
100.6
98.20
80.52
82.17
80.52
75.97
77.43
80.52
61.00
74.56
89.47
78.95
103.2
100.6

77.43
77.43
98.20
62.91
103.2
111.€
100.6
89.47
105.9
93.63
105.9
95.86
100.6
93.63
111.€
82.17
95.86
100.6
85.66
89.47
95.86
91.51
95.86
115.0

AvSpd
56.38
59.61
69.15
70.27
59.61
62.46
63.07
53.67
59.95
61.35
57.15
66.98
74.14
71.08
73.38
72.07

64.48
57.60
67.02
51.47
70.39
78.47
75.59
70.05
74.49
72.09
77.44
73.06
76.49
77.75
80.33
69.42
76.22
72.49
61.11
65.01
68.70
69.41
67.14
78.89

20/05/2018. 16:05:41- Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.
Winstanley



636
537
538
539
540
550
553
556
557
559
562
564
565
567
577
578
579
586
588
589
590
597
599
100

Adam Cumming
Chris Bramall
Graham Howard
Clive Marsden
Paul Collins

John Bransfield
Roger Legg
Grahame Wardall
Philip Matchwick
Robert Jacobs
Michael Cocker
Justin Dobson
Jonathan Jones
Gordon Wilson
James Thornton
Chris Alston
Michael Sankey
Simon Harrison-Moore
Graham Denholm
Mark Durrant
Shaun Elwell
Dave Gemzoe
Simon Rogers
Paul Gibson

L2
L2
L2
L2
L2
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L4
L4
L4
L4
L5
L5
L5
L6
L6
L6
L6
L7
L7
5A

2.42
2.39
2.59
2.33
2.54
2.67
2.46
2.58
2.43
2.58
2.51
2.44
2.50
2.59
2.42
2.66
2.45
2.57
2.68
2.51
2.49
2.68
2.45
2.67

28.88
29.14
29.32
29.20
29.05
31.46
29.75
28.09
29.16
27.40
28.18
27.39
30.78
29.51
27.58
27.76
27.11
28.36
26.84
26.14
26.45
25.69
24.94
27.02

50.72
73.84

51.03
51.69
54.91
52.20
56.92
50.71
48.40
49.58
49.04
53.70
51.94
48.28
49.16
47.98
50.60
46.71
46.71
46.08
44.63
43.72
48.08

2.42
2.39
2.59
2.33
2.54
2.67
2.46
2.58
2.43
2.58
2.51
2.44
2.50
2.59
2.42
2.66
2.45
2.57
2.68
251
2.49
2.68
2.45
2.67

26.46
26.75
26.73
26.87
26.51
28.79
27.29
25.51
26.73
24.82
25.67
24.95
28.28
26.92
25.16
25.10
24.66
25.79
24.16
23.63
23.96
23.01
22.49
24.35

21.84
44.70

n/a
21.83
22.64
23.45
22.45
28.83
21.55
21.00
21.40
21.65
22.92
22.43
20.70
21.40
20.87
22.24
19.87
20.57
19.63
18.94
18.78
21.06

23.92
454
n/a
23.89
23.95
25.28
23.61
24.05
22.62
22.07
22.27
23.12
24.07
24.18
22.72
21.64
21.93
24.09
21.22
22.25
20.74
20.30
20.19
23.67

74.64
78.38
74.47
74.92
75.64
80.19
75.81
80.97
73.33
70.47
71.85
72.16
77.77
76.12
71.00
70.80
69.91
74.69
67.93
68.96
66.82
64.93
63.91
71.75

100.6
89.47
89.47
95.86
89.47
78.95
89.47
95.86
95.86
95.86
93.63
95.86
91.51
95.86
98.20
91.51
103.2
80.52
95.86
83.88
105.9
115.0
115.0
83.88

68.93
65.64
69.08
68.67
68.01
64.15
67.86
63.54
70.16
73.00
71.60

66.15
67.59
72.46
72.66
73.59
68.88
75.73
74.60
76.99
79.23
80.50
71.70

20/05/2018. 16:05:41 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



Nat B - Blyton Park, Outer Circuit

Series

Timed 2

- Sunday, May 20th, 2018 -

Longton & District Motor Club - Blyton Park, May
Sprint Weekend

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint

Course Length: 2300 Metres

Car No.
17
751
630
637
20
22
28
30
33
38
43

45
47
49
50
54
44

717
51
59
66
79
73
76
77
78
82
83
84
85
96
97
98

102

517

779

518

520

530

534

Driver
David Careless
Steven Carpenter
Laura Ferguson
Matthew Bramall
John Wadsworth
Richard Forber
Dominic Wilson
Stephen Norton
Stuart Mather
Rob Holt
Leon Franks

Carl Swift

Les Golding
Nigel Fox
Matthew Haynes
Tony Smiley
Simon Waterfall
Fraser Halliwell
Rosalyn Kennett
Colin Duncalf
Chris Edwards
Derek Hodder
John Loudon
Stephen Everall
Keith Adams
Michael Skidmore
Terry Everall
Harry Moody
Chris Boyd

Mick Dent
Martin Pickles
Robert Hewson
Daniel Williams
Geoff Ward

Ivan Pullen
Garry Bunn
John Clarke
Richard Abraham
Rob Clay
Jonathan Heyes

Class

1B
2B
L2
L2
SC
1B
1B
1C
1D
2D
2A

4B
2B
2B
2B
2C
2A
1B
2B
3A
3C
3G
3F
3G
3G
3G
3H
3H
3H
3H
5A
5A
5A
5B
L1
3G
L1
L1
L2
L2

Sp1l
3.10
2.46
241
2.66
2.59
2.99
2.64
2.82
2.59
2.53
2.54

3.26
2.55
2.62
2.58
2.76
2.44
3.02
2.57
2.82
2.00
2.23
231
2.50
2.54
2.47
2.45
2.29
2.10
2.27
2.22
2.36
2.39
2.50
271
2.16
2.55
2.42
2.34
2.42

Sp2
33.86
27.99
32.18
41.19
32.44
32.05
30.72
37.09
32.53
32.01
29.33

27.67
28.08
26.88
27.00
31.43
29.64
34.97
28.61
37.65
26.45
24.93
25.70
28.00
27.20
27.16
25.72
27.50
25.75
25.64
24.83
27.81
25.65
27.38
32.13
24.74
30.33
29.32
28.99
30.07

Sp3 Secl
61.16 3.10
49.42 2.46
57.48 241
76.83 2.66
57.68 2.59
55.24 2.99
5423 2.64
65.15 2.82
57.80 2.59
56.86 2.53
62.20 2.54
4793 3.26
4891 255
47.67 2.62
47.70 2.58
5481 2.76
52.26 2.44
61.51 3.02
51.38 257
68.26 2.82
4759 2.00
43.81 2.23
4565 231
49.62 250
47.32 2.54
48.18 2.47
4528 2.45
47.73 2.29
4582 2.10
46.25 2.27
44,16 2.22
49.68 2.36
4545 2.39
48.39 250
56.99 2.71
4401 2.16
53.51 2.55
51.81 242
51.03 2.34
53.13 2.42

Sec 2
30.76
25.53
29.77
38.53
29.85
29.06
28.08
34.27
29.94
29.48
26.79

2441
25.53
24.26
24.42
28.67
27.20
31.95
26.04
34.83
24.45
22.70
23.39
25.50
24.66
24.69
23.27
25.21
23.65
23.37
22.61
25.45
23.26
24.88
29.42
22.58
27.78
26.90
26.65
27.65

Sec 3
27.30
21.43
25.30
35.64
25.24
23.19
23.51
28.06
25.27
24.85
32.87

20.26
20.83
20.79
20.70
23.38
22.62
26.54
22,77
30.61
21.14
18.88
19.95
21.62
20.12
21.02
19.56
20.23
20.07
20.61
19.33
21.87
19.80
21.01
24.86
19.27
23.18
22.49
22.04
23.06

Sec 4
28.77
23.06
28.40
42.49
27.66
2457
25.44
30.52
26.32
26.10

137.8
0

21.23
22.12
22.97
23.03
25.13
23.65
28.48
24.97
32.51
23.74
20.80
21.28
2431
21.46
22.62
21.46
22.28
21.29
20.99
19.94
23.41
20.32
22.36
27.24
20.63
25.33
23.22
23.41
24.27

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Finish S/Trap

89.93
72.48
85.88
119.32
85.34
79.81
79.67
95.67
84.12
82.96
DNF

69.16
71.03
70.64
70.73
79.94
75.91
89.99
76.35
100.77
71.33
64.61
66.93
73.93
68.78
70.80
66.74
70.01
67.11
67.24
64.10
73.09
65.77
70.75
84.23
64.64
78.84
75.03
74.44
77.40

70.64
98.20
78.95
45.24
77.43
91.51
83.88
75.97
83.88
83.88
91.51

103.2
85.66
95.86
100.6
82.17
78.95
73.20
100.6
57.52
105.9
111.€
105.9
85.66
103.2
98.20
111.€
91.51
105.9
95.86
111.8
83.88
100.6
103.2
91.51
122.0
89.47
91.51
91.51
87.53

AvSpd
57.21
70.98
59.90
43.11
60.28
64.46
64.57
53.77
61.16
62.01
49.06

74.39
72.43
72.83
72.74
64.36
67.77
57.17
67.38
51.05
72.12
79.63
76.87
69.59
74.80
72.66
77.08
73.48
76.66
76.51
80.26
70.39
78.22
72.72
61.08
79.59
65.25
68.57
69.11
66.47

20/05/2018. 16:05:41 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.
Winstanley



636
538
539
540
550
553
559
556
557
562
564
565
567
577
578
579
586
588
589
590
597
599
100
537

Adam Cumming
Graham Howard
Clive Marsden
Paul Collins

John Bransfield
Roger Legg
Robert Jacobs
Grahame Wardall
Philip Matchwick
Michael Cocker
Justin Dobson
Jonathan Jones
Gordon Wilson
James Thornton
Chris Alston
Michael Sankey
Simon Harrison-Moore
Graham Denholm
Mark Durrant
Shaun Elwell
Dave Gemzoe
Simon Rogers
Paul Gibson
Chris Bramall

L2
L2
L2
L2
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L4
L4
L4
L4
L5
L5
L5
L6
L6
L6
L6
L7
L7
5A
L2

2.45
2.53
2.37
2.49
2.70
2.50
2.49
2.50
2.43
2.60
2.40
2.48
2.59
2.40
2.75
2.48
2.63
2.68
2.45
2.47
251
2.42
2.53
2.61

28.81
29.26
28.99
28.74
30.98
30.01
27.50
28.74
29.25
28.10
27.34
30.29
29.70
27.40
28.15
27.15
27.81
27.25
26.47
26.08
25.39
24.69
26.85
31.44

50.76
50.96
51.03
50.82
56.35
73.72

50.22
51.06
49.22
48.30
52.53
51.46
47.89
49.47
48.28
49.70
47.16
46.06
45.60
44.12
43.42
47.80
57.39

2.45
2.53
2.37
2.49
2.70
2.50
2.49
2.50
2.43
2.60
2.40
2.48
2.59
2.40
2.75
2.48
2.63
2.68
2.45
2.47
251
2.42
2.53
261

26.36
26.73
26.62
26.25
28.28
27.51
25.01
26.24
26.82
25.50
24.94
27.81
27.11
25.00
25.40
24.67
25.18
24.57
24.02
23.61
22.88
22.27
24.32
28.83

21.95
21.70
22.04
22.08
25.37
43.71

n/a
21.48
21.81
21.12
20.96
22.24
21.76
20.49
21.32
21.13
21.89
19.91
19.59
19.52
18.73
18.73
20.95
25.95

23.82
23.80
23.59
23.46
25.09
2.57
n/a
22.53
22.55
22.42
22.29
42.42
23.72
22.31
22.42
22.12
23.76
20.96
22.67
21.06
20.39
20.29
22.97
26.01

74.58
74.76
74.62
74.28
81.44
76.29
70.45
72.75
73.61
71.64
70.59
94.95
75.18
70.20
71.89
70.40
73.46
68.12
68.73
66.66
64.51
63.71
70.77
83.40

98.20
91.51
93.63
91.51
78.95
89.47
95.86
98.20
91.51
98.20
100.6
95.86
98.20
98.20
93.63
100.6
83.88
95.86
100.6
103.2
118.4
111.€
83.88
75.97

68.98
68.81
68.94
69.26
63.17
67.43
73.02
70.72
69.89
71.81
72.88
54.18
68.43
73.28
71.56
73.08
70.03
75.52
74.85
77.18
79.75
80.75
72.69
61.69

20/05/2018. 16:05:41- Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



Nat B - Blyton Park, Outer Circuit

Sprint Weekend

Series

Timed 3

- Sunday, May 20th, 2018 -

Longton & District Motor Club - Blyton Park, May

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint

Course Length: 2300 Metres

Car No.
630
637
751

17
20
22
33
38
28
44
45
a7
54
717
49
50
66
51
779
73
76
77
78

82
83
84
85
96
79

97
98

102
517
518
520
530
534
636

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel

Driver
Laura Ferguson
Matthew Bramall
Steven Carpenter
David Careless
John Wadsworth
Richard Forber
Stuart Mather
Rob Holt
Dominic Wilson
Simon Waterfall
Carl Swift
Les Golding
Tony Smiley
Fraser Halliwell
Nigel Fox
Matthew Haynes
Chris Edwards
Rosalyn Kennett
Garry Bunn
John Loudon
Stephen Everall
Keith Adams
Michael Skidmore

Terry Everall
Harry Moody
Chris Boyd
Mick Dent
Martin Pickles
Derek Hodder

Robert Hewson
Daniel Williams

Geoff Ward

Ivan Pullen

John Clarke
Richard Abraham
Rob Clay
Jonathan Heyes
Adam Cumming

Class

L2
L2
2B
1B
SC
1B
1D
2D
1B
2A
4B
2B
2C
1B
2B
2B
3C
2B
3G
3F
3G
3G
3G

3H
3H
3H
3H
5A
3G

5A
5A

5B
L1
L1
L1
L2
L2
L2

Sp1l
2.35
2.56
2.54
2.82
2.65
3.21
2.58
2.57
2.71
2.73
3.42
2.60
2.71
291
2.57
2.54
2.19
2.46
2.40
231
2.54
2.53
251

241
2.40
2.16
2.25
2.23
2.27

241
2.37

2.47
2.50
2.46
2.39
241
2.44
2.52

Sp2
32.00
29.65
28.26
32.60
33.49
31.64
32.73
32.70
30.65
29.64
28.49
29.01
31.42
34.67
26.63
26.54
27.24
29.08
25.31
25.52
28.89
27.07
84.27

25.60
28.17
26.06
25.45
24.58
2541

28.79
49.17

27.70
32.05
29.91
29.23
28.82
29.97
29.63

Sp3 Secl
5740 2.35
53.03 2.56
50.04 2.54
59.04 2.82
58.79 2.65
5425 3.21
58.76  2.58
58.78 2.57
53.88 2.71
57.17 273
49.23 342
50.19 2.60
5448 2.71
61.68 2091
4739 257
46.89 254
48.50 2.19
52.03 2.46
4420 2.40
4562 231
51.28 2.54
47.36 2.53
1443 251

4

4537 241

2.40
4729 2.16
4587 225
43.81 2.23
57.37 227
51.01 241
7235 237
48.95 2.47
56.31 2.50
52.76  2.46
51.67 2.39
50.49 241
52.77 2.44
51.67 2.52

: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Sec 2
29.65
27.09
25.72
29.78
30.84
28.43
30.15
30.13
27.94
26.91
25.07
26.41
28.71
31.76
24.06
24.00
25.05
26.62
2291
23.21
26.35
24.54
81.76

23.19
25.77
23.90
23.20
22.35
23.14

26.38
46.80

25.23
29.55
27.45
26.84
26.41
27.53
27.11

Sec 3
25.40
23.38
21.78
26.44
25.30
22.61
26.03
26.08
23.23
27.53
20.74
21.18
23.06
27.01
20.76
20.35
21.26
22.95
18.89
20.10
22.39
20.29
60.07

19.77

n/a
21.23
20.42
19.23
31.96

22.22
23.18

21.25
24.26
22.85
22.44
21.67
22.80
22.04

Sec 4
28.31
24.22
23.12
28.58
27.09
24.64
26.49
27.43
25.61
24.00
21.90
22.42
24.84
28.84
23.14
23.47
23.83
25.80
20.57
21.14
23.74
22.16
57.06

20.99

n/a
22.13
21.14
20.06

142.6
3

24.12

127.6
5

22.41
27.18
25.21
23.54
23.44
24.39
23.97

Finish S/Trap

85.71
77.25
73.16
87.62
85.88
78.89
85.25
86.21
79.49
81.17
71.13
72.61
79.32
90.52
70.53
70.36
72.33
77.83
64.77
66.76
75.02
69.52
201.40

66.36
DNF
69.42
67.01
63.87
DNF

75.13
DNF

71.36
83.49
77.97
75.21
73.93
77.16
75.64

83.88
93.63
100.6
78.95
83.88
93.63
85.66
78.95
82.17
82.17
93.63
80.52
75.97
73.20
103.2
100.6
103.2
98.20
111.€
100.6
89.47
105.9
23.40

103.2
68.24
105.9
95.86
115.0
118.4

91.51
74.56

103.2
91.51
91.51
93.63
93.63
93.63
95.86

AvSpd
60.02
66.60
70.32
58.71
59.90
65.21
60.35
59.67
64.72
63.38
72.33
70.85
64.86
56.83
72.94
73.12
71.13
66.10
79.43
77.06
68.58
74.00
25.54

77.53

0
74.11
76.77
80.55
55.72

68.48
52.69

72.09
61.62
65.98
68.40
69.59
66.67
68.01

20/05/2018. 16:05:41 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.
Winstanley



538
539
540
550
553
556
557
559
562
564
565
567
577
578
579
586
588
589
590
597
599
100
537

Graham Howard
Clive Marsden
Paul Collins

John Bransfield
Roger Legg
Grahame Wardall
Philip Matchwick
Robert Jacobs
Michael Cocker
Justin Dobson
Jonathan Jones
Gordon Wilson
James Thornton
Chris Alston
Michael Sankey
Simon Harrison-Moore
Graham Denholm
Mark Durrant
Shaun Elwell
Dave Gemzoe
Simon Rogers
Paul Gibson
Chris Bramall

L2
L2
L2
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L4
L4
L4
L4
L5
L5
L5
L6
L6
L6
L6
L7
L7
5A
L2

2.58
2.38
251
2.66
2.52
2.59
2.58
2.68
2.60
2.46
2.63
2.50
2.44
2.70
2.53
2.59
271
2.46
2.49
2.56
2.34
2.45
2.56

29.53
28.99
28.97
31.57
30.30
28.52
29.00
27.50
28.00
27.79
31.39
28.83
27.54
28.55
27.39
28.23
27.31
26.29
26.30
25.50
24.58
26.54
30.81

51.42
50.76
51.27
56.13
53.57
51.03
50.54
48.56
49.48
49.11
54.29
50.31
48.14
50.28
48.76
50.18
46.93
45.84
46.18
44.46
43.30
49.14
55.96

2.58
2.38
251
2.66
2.52
2.59
2.58
2.68
2.60
2.46
2.63
2.50
2.44
2.70
2.53
2.59
271
2.46
2.49
2.56
2.34
2.45
2.56

26.95
26.61
26.46
28.91
27.78
25.93
26.42
24.82
25.40
25.33
28.76
26.33
25.10
25.85
24.86
25.64
24.60
23.83
23.81
22.94
22.24
24.09
28.25

21.89
21.77
22.30
24.56
23.27
22.51
21.54
21.06
21.48
21.32
22.90
21.48
20.60
21.73
21.37
21.95
19.62
19.55
19.88
18.96
18.72
22.60
25.15

23.83
23.63
2341
24.23
24.01
22.64
22.90
22.11
22.29
23.28
24.83
23.75
22.94
22.23
22.07
24.29
21.05
22.85
20.87
20.25
20.11
24.70
25.66

75.25
74.39
74.68
80.36
77.58
73.67
73.44
70.67
71.77
72.39
79.12
74.06
71.08
72.51
70.83
74.47
67.98
68.69
67.05
64.71
63.41
73.84
81.62

91.51
95.86
95.86
75.97
89.47
91.51
98.20
95.86
93.63
91.51
87.53
93.63
95.86
89.47
105.9
77.43
98.20
98.20
98.20
115.0
108.8
87.53
80.52

68.37
69.16
68.89
64.02
66.31
69.83
70.05
72.80
71.68
71.07
65.02
69.47
72.38
70.95
72.63
69.08
75.68
74.90
76.73
79.50
81.13
69.67
63.03

20/05/2018. 16:05:41 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



Nat B - Blyton Park, Outer Circuit

Sprint Weekend

Series

Timed 4

- Sunday, May 20th, 2018 -

Longton & District Motor Club - Blyton Park, May

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint

Course Length: 2300 Metres

Car No.
17
630
751
20
22
28
33
38
44
637
45
a7
49
50
54
66
717
79
51
73
76
77
78
82
84
85
96
97
98
102
779
517

518
520
530
534
636
538
539
540

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel

Driver
David Careless
Laura Ferguson
Steven Carpenter
John Wadsworth
Richard Forber
Dominic Wilson
Stuart Mather
Rob Holt
Simon Waterfall
Matthew Bramall
Carl Swift
Les Golding
Nigel Fox
Matthew Haynes
Tony Smiley
Chris Edwards
Fraser Halliwell
Derek Hodder
Rosalyn Kennett
John Loudon
Stephen Everall
Keith Adams
Michael Skidmore
Terry Everall
Chris Boyd
Mick Dent
Martin Pickles
Robert Hewson
Daniel Williams
Geoff Ward
Garry Bunn
Ivan Pullen

John Clarke
Richard Abraham
Rob Clay
Jonathan Heyes
Adam Cumming
Graham Howard
Clive Marsden
Paul Collins

Class
1B
L2
2B
SC
1B
1B
1D
2D
2A
L2
4B
2B
2B
2B
2C
3C
1B
3G
2B
3F
3G
3G
3G
3H
3H
3H
5A
5A
5A
5B
3G
L1

L1
L1
L2
L2
L2
L2
L2
L2

Sp1l
2.98
2.44
2.46
2.65
2.78
2.69
2.63
2.50
2.65
2.57
2.96
2.52
2.53
2.37
2.62
2.15
2.87
2.37
2.50
2.29
2.50
2.52
2.56
2.26
211
2.23
2.19
241
241
2.44
2.27
2.62

2.44
2.43
2.34
2.39
2.58
2.45
2.34
2.53

Sp2
32.79
32.25
27.75
33.39
30.93
30.37
32.64
33.46
30.24
29.95
27.36
28.10
26.59
26.74
29.27
27.12
33.13
25.57
28.91
25.94
27.97
26.65
27.52
25.17
26.00
25.21
24.64
28.16
26.28
27.53
24.55
31.74

30.29
29.28
29.09
29.47
29.46
28.67
29.11
28.84

Sp3 Secl
58.86 2.98
7955 2.44

2.46
58.97 2.65
53.63 2.78
53.76  2.69
57.61 2.63
82.58 2.50

2.65
52.58 2.57
4757 2.96
49.13 2.52
46.76  2.53
4750 2.37
51.89 2.62
4781 2.15
58.35 2.87
45.07 2.37
52.18 2.50
46.25 2.29
49.88 2.50
46.72 252
4855 2.56
4472  2.26
46.28 2.11
4512 2.23
43.80 2.19
49.63 241
46.19 241
48.46 2.44
43.76  2.27
5482 2.62
54.02 2.44
51.74 2.43
50.97 2.34
51.66 2.39
51.35 2.58
50.63 2.45
5093 2.34
50.97 2.53

: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Finish S/Trap

Sec 2
29.81
29.81
25.29
30.74
28.15
27.68
30.01
30.96
27.59
27.38
24.40
25.58
24.06
24.37
26.65
24.97
30.26
23.20
26.41
23.65
25.47
24.13
24.96
22.91
23.89
22.98
22.45
25.75
23.87
25.09
22.28
29.12

27.85
26.85
26.75
27.08
26.88
26.22
26.77
26.31

Sec 3 Sec 4

26.07
47.30

n/a
25.58
22.70
23.39
24.97
49.12

n/a
22.63
20.21
21.03
20.17
20.76
22.62
20.69
25.22
19.50
23.27
20.31
21.91
20.07
21.03
19.55
20.28
19.91
19.16
21.47
19.91
20.93
19.21
23.08

23.73
22.46
21.88
22.19
21.89
21.96
21.82
22.13

28.01
6.98
n/a
27.52
24.31
25.69
25.56
5.58
n/a
24.26
21.56
22.43
22.50
23.28
24.31
23.27
28.25
22.29
25.97
22.09
24.68
21.88
22.85
21.07
21.99
20.89
20.31
23.10
20.51
21.81
20.59

1451
8

25.03
23.13
23.37
24.47
23.51
23.86
23.31
23.89

86.87
86.53
72.60
86.49
77.94
79.45
83.17
88.16
76.88
76.84
69.13
71.56
69.26
70.78
76.20
71.08
86.60
67.36
78.15
68.34
74.56
68.60
71.40
65.79
68.27
66.01
64.11
72.73
66.70
70.27
64.35

DNF

79.05
74.87
74.34
76.13
74.86
74.49
74.24
74.86

75.97
73.20
103.2
75.97
91.51
82.17
85.66
77.43
78.95
91.51
108.8
83.88
115.0
100.6
80.52
105.9
80.52
115.0
100.6
103.2
87.53
98.20
93.63
108.8
103.2
100.6
111.€
93.63
108.8
103.2
105.9
91.51

89.47
93.63
93.63
91.51
98.20
85.66
93.63
100.6

AvSpd

66.01
64.75
61.86
58.35
66.92
66.95
74.42
71.89
74.28
72.68
67.51
72.38
59.41
76.37
65.83
75.28
69.00
74.99
72.05
78.20
75.36
77.94
80.25
70.74
77.13
73.21
79.95
62.43

65.08
68.71
69.20
67.58
68.72
69.06
69.30
68.72

20/05/2018. 16:05:41- Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.
Winstanley



550
553
556
559
557
562
564
567
578
579
586
588
589
597

599
100
577

John Bransfield
Roger Legg
Grahame Wardall
Robert Jacobs
Philip Matchwick
Michael Cocker
Justin Dobson
Gordon Wilson
Chris Alston
Michael Sankey
Simon Harrison-Moore
Graham Denholm
Mark Durrant
Dave Gemzoe

Simon Rogers
Paul Gibson
James Thornton

L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L4
L4
L4
L5
L5
L6
L6
L6
L7

L7
5A
L5

2.68
2.50
2.56
2.62
2.49
2.64
2.40
2.48
2.69
2.48
2.58
2.67
2.36
2.90

2.36
2.65
2.52

31.57
29.81
28.47
28.10
28.91
28.24
27.90
28.95
28.61
26.87
28.37
27.10
26.08
25.85

24.56
27.39
27.46

55.88
52.46
49.82
48.56
50.36
51.19
49.11
50.22
49.45
47.37
50.28
46.95
45.53
44.96

43.54
49.36

2.68
2.50
2.56
2.62
2.49
2.64
2.40
2.48
2.69
2.48
2.58
2.67
2.36
2.90

2.36
2.65
2.52

28.89
27.31
2591
25.48
26.42
25.60
25.50
26.47
25.92
24.39
25.79
24.43
23.72
22.95

22.20
24.74
24.94

24.31
22.65
21.35
20.46
21.45
22.95
21.21
21.27
20.84
20.50
21.91
19.85
19.45
19.11

18.98
21.97
n/a

24.04
24.05
22.68
22.01
22,71
22.62
22.85
23.90
21.95
21.49
24.26
21.07
21.92
155.0

20.26
24.24
n/a

79.92
76.51
72.50
70.57
73.07
73.81
71.96
74.12
71.40
68.86
74.54
68.02
67.45

DNF

63.80
73.60
70.54

77.43
91.51
91.51
98.20
95.86
98.20
95.86
95.86
100.6
103.2
82.17
95.86
95.86
122.0

115.0
83.88
103.2

64.37
67.24
70.96
72.90
70.41
69.70
71.49
69.41
72.05
74.71
69.02
75.63
76.27
78.09

80.64
69.90
72.93

20/05/2018. 16:05:41 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



Nat B - Blyton Park, Outer Circuit

Sprint Weekend

Series

Timed 5

- Sunday, May 20th, 2018 -

Longton & District Motor Club - Blyton Park, May

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint

Course Length: 2300 Metres

Car No.
630
22
751
17
20
28

33
38
44
45
47
49
50
54
66
779
51
717
73
76
77
78
82
84
85
96
97
98
79

517
518
520
530
534
636
538
539
540
550

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel

Driver
Laura Ferguson
Richard Forber
Steven Carpenter
David Careless
John Wadsworth
Dominic Wilson

Stuart Mather
Rob Holt

Simon Waterfall
Carl Swift

Les Golding
Nigel Fox
Matthew Haynes
Tony Smiley
Chris Edwards
Garry Bunn
Rosalyn Kennett
Fraser Halliwell
John Loudon
Stephen Everall
Keith Adams
Michael Skidmore
Terry Everall
Chris Boyd

Mick Dent
Martin Pickles
Robert Hewson
Daniel Williams
Derek Hodder

Ivan Pullen

John Clarke
Richard Abraham
Rob Clay
Jonathan Heyes
Adam Cumming
Graham Howard
Clive Marsden
Paul Collins
John Bransfield

Class
L2
1B
2B
1B

SC
1B

1D
2D
2A
4B
2B
2B
2B
2C
3C
3G
2B
1B
3F
3G
3G
3G
3H
3H
3H
5A
5A
5A
3G

L1
L1
L1
L2
L2
L2
L2
L2
L2
L3

Sp1l
2.40
2.95
2.53
3.15
2.75
2.71

2.62
2.67
2.79
2.93
2.55
2.60
2.48
2.60
2.35
2.27
2.42
2.88
2.29
2.54
2.44
2.47
2.22
2.14
2.20
2.15
2.96
2.46
2.38

2.69
2.43
2.37
2.40
2.43
2.64
2.55
2.42
2.54
2.64

Sp2
32.37
31.65
28.09
32.72
33.73
30.47

32.69
32.15
29.83
27.49
28.57
26.78
26.41
30.38
27.17
24.62
29.17
33.79
25.49
28.22
27.00
27.35
24.92
25.76
25.24
24.45
27.83
26.20
28.42

32.82
29.76
28.99
28.98
290.31
29.67
28.92
29.08
28.42
31.50

Sp3 Secl
58.33 2.40
5459 2.95
49.98 2.53
58.68 3.15
59.06 2.75
5405 271
5731 2.62
57.44 2.67
52.46 2.79
47.70 2.93
4992 255
46.97 2.60
46.47 2.48
53.86 2.60
4795 2.35
4351 2.27
52.38 2.42
59.29 2.88
4546 2.29
50.19 2.54
4729 2.44
48.71 2.47
4451 2.22
46.21 2.14
4520 2.20
43.64 2.15
49.10 2.96
46.19 2.46
280.0 2.38

1

57.60 2.69
75.54 2.43

2.37
51.25 2.40
5210 2.43
52.04 2.64
50.67 2.55
7273 242

2.54
55.38 2.64

: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Finish S/Trap

Sec 2
29.97
28.70
25.56
29.57
30.98
27.76

30.07
29.48
27.04
24.56
26.02
24.18
23.93
27.78
24.82
22.35
26.75
30.91
23.20
25.68
24.56
24.88
22.70
23.62
23.04
22.30
24.87
23.74
26.04

30.13
27.33
26.62
26.58
26.88
27.03
26.37
26.66
25.88
28.86

Sec 3
25.96
22.94
21.89
25.96
25.33
23.58

24.62
25.29
22.63
20.21
21.35
20.19
20.06
23.48
20.78
18.89
23.21
25.50
19.97
21.97
20.29
21.36
19.59
20.45
19.96
19.19
21.27
19.99

2515
9

24.78
45.78

n/a
22.27
22.79
22.37
21.75
43.65

n/a
23.88

Sec 4
28.49
24.22
22.95
27.61
27.29

145.9
5

25.17
26.63
23.25
21.20
21.92
22.25
33.14
25.27
23.32
20.85
25.27
27.58
21.17
23.96
22.22
22.45
20.76
21.53
20.64
20.07
23.55
20.35
-80.01

26.04
3.15
n/a
23.43
24.01
23.78
24.02
1.84
n/a
23.63

86.82
78.81
72.93
86.29
86.35

DNF

82.48
84.07
75.71
68.90
71.84
69.22
79.61
79.13
71.27
64.36
77.65
86.87
66.63
74.15
69.51
71.16
65.27
67.74
65.84
63.71
72.65
66.54

DNF

83.64
78.69
74.64
74.68
76.11
75.82
74.69
74.57
74.05
79.01

87.53
93.63
98.20
74.56
77.43
89.47

85.66
87.53
85.66
100.6
77.43
103.2
105.9
82.17
93.63
105.9
93.63
77.43
105.9
95.86
93.63
100.6
100.6
105.9
108.8
111.€
95.86
105.9
24.25

80.52
91.51
93.63
95.86
91.51
98.20
91.51
93.63
98.20
74.56

AvSpd
59.26
65.28
70.54
59.62
59.58
65.24

62.37
61.19
67.95
74.67
71.61
74.32
64.62
65.01
72.18
79.94
66.25
59.22
77.21
69.38
74.01
72.30
78.82
75.95
78.14
80.75
70.81
77.32

0

61.51
65.38
68.93
68.89
67.59
67.85
68.88
68.99
69.47
65.11

20/05/2018. 16:05:41- Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.
Winstanley



553
556
557
559
562
564
597
599
578
579
577

Roger Legg
Grahame Wardall
Philip Matchwick
Robert Jacobs
Michael Cocker
Justin Dobson
Dave Gemzoe
Simon Rogers
Chris Alston
Michael Sankey
James Thornton

L3
L3
L3
L3
L4
L4
L7
L7
L5
L5
L5

2.53
2.53
2.54
2.53
2.63
2.43
2.95
2.45
2.70
2.50
2.47

29.95
28.51
29.68
27.58
27.90
27.69
26.51
24.72
28.83
26.93
27.18

52.82
49.75
51.01
48.02
48.95
49.11
46.72
43.25
70.95
47.62
48.25

2.53
2.53
2.54
2.53
2.63
2.43
2.95
2.45
2.70
2.50
2.47

27.42
25.98
27.14
25.05
25.27
25.26
23.56
22.27
26.13
24.43
2471

22.87
21.24
21.33
20.44
21.05
21.42
20.21
18.53
42.12
20.69
21.07

24.37
22.14
22.53
21.96
22.08
22.74
28.20
20.06

1.98
21.71
22.61

77.19
71.89
73.54
69.98
71.03
71.85
74.92
63.31
72.93
69.33
70.86

91.51
93.63
91.51
98.20
100.6
95.86
118.4
115.0
87.53
108.8
100.6

66.65
71.56
69.96
73.52
72.43
71.60
68.67
81.26
70.54
74.20
72.60

20/05/2018. 16:05:41 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



Nat B - Blyton Park, Outer Circuit

Series

Timed 6

- Sunday, May 20th, 2018 -

Longton & District Motor Club - Blyton Park, May
Sprint Weekend

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint

Course Length: 2300 Metres

Car No.
17
751
22
630
20
33

38
45
47
49
50
54
66
28
717
73
76
77
78
82
84
85
96
97
98
51
517
518
520
530
636
538
539
540
550
553
556
557
559
562

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Finish S/Trap

Driver
David Careless
Steven Carpenter
Richard Forber
Laura Ferguson
John Wadsworth
Stuart Mather

Rob Holt

Carl Swift

Les Golding
Nigel Fox
Matthew Haynes
Tony Smiley
Chris Edwards
Dominic Wilson
Fraser Halliwell
John Loudon
Stephen Everall
Keith Adams
Michael Skidmore
Terry Everall
Chris Boyd

Mick Dent
Martin Pickles
Robert Hewson
Daniel Williams
Rosalyn Kennett
Ivan Pullen

John Clarke
Richard Abraham
Rob Clay

Adam Cumming
Graham Howard
Clive Marsden
Paul Collins
John Bransfield
Roger Legg
Grahame Wardall
Philip Matchwick
Robert Jacobs
Michael Cocker

Class
1B
2B
1B
L2
SC
1D

2D
4B
2B
2B
2B
2C
3C
1B
1B
3F
3G
3G
3G
3H
3H
3H
5A
5A
5A
2B
L1
L1
L1
L2
L2
L2
L2
L2
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L4

Sp1l
2.88
251
2.87
2.38
281
2.74

2.56
2.93
2.59
2.65
2.51
2.64
2.22
2.92
2.90
2.37
2.46
2.49
2.66
2.23
2.13
2.24
2.20
2.38
2.66
2.43
2.58
2.43
2.43
241
2.46
2.47
2.39
2.54
2.58
2.50
2.52
2.46
2.55
2.53

Sp2
32.77
27.78
31.11
32.25
33.50
33.92

32.38
27.03
28.31
26.63
26.40
32.32
26.88
30.87
32.82
25.79
27.86
26.70
27.79
25.00
25.32
25.35
24.58
27.02
26.17
28.97
32.63
29.86
29.05
28.86
29.24
28.98
29.18
28.44
30.96
30.36
28.18
29.19
27.47
27.55

Sp3 Secl
58.32 2.88
49.14 251
53.82 2.87
57.25 2.38
58.81 2.81
590.88 2.74
58.13 2.56
47.08 2.93
49.12 2.59
46.59 2.65
47.03 251
55,54 2.64
47.63 2.22
54.08 2.92
57.75 2.90
4569 2.37
50.12 2.46
47.04 249
48.62 2.66
4443 2.23
4536 2.13
4522 224
43.63 2.20
48.57 2.38
4571 2.66
51.37 243
57.92 2.58
53.00 243
51.33 243
50.63 241
61.22 2.46
50.48 2.47
51.00 2.39
50.33 2.54
5456 2.58
5452 2.50
49.23 252
50.19 2.46
48.01 255
4850 2.53

Sec 2
29.89
25.27
28.24
29.87
30.69
31.18

29.82
24.10
25.72
23.98
23.89
29.68
24.66
27.95
29.92
23.42
25.40
2421
25.13
22.77
23.19
23.11
22.38
24.64
23.51
26.54
30.05
27.43
26.62
26.45
26.78
26.51
26.79
25.90
28.38
27.86
25.66
26.73
24.92
25.02

Sec 3
25.55
21.36
22.71
25.00
25.31
25.96

25.75
20.05
20.81
19.96
20.63
23.22
20.75
23.21
24.93
19.90
22.26
20.34
20.83
19.43
20.04
19.87
19.05
21.55
19.54
22.40
25.29
23.14
22.28
21.77
31.98
21.50
21.82
21.89
23.60
24.16
21.05
21.00
20.54
20.95

Sec 4
28.27
22.53
24.41
27.76
27.38

140.1
2

26.22
21.14
22.24
21.86
23.18
24.86
23.14
24.98
27.32
21.73
24.32
21.62
22.31
20.74
21.43
20.56
19.77
22.99
19.89
24.14
26.57
24.95
23.56
23.12
25.96
23.52
23.55
23.71
24.08
24.52
22.28
22.17
21.67
22.47

86.59
71.67
78.23
85.01
86.19

DNF

84.35
68.22
71.36
68.45
70.21
80.40
70.77
79.06
85.07
67.42
74.44
68.66
70.93
65.17
66.79
65.78
63.40
71.56
65.60
75.51
84.49
77.95
74.89
73.75
87.18
74.00
74.55
74.04
78.64
79.04
7151
72.36
69.68
70.97

83.88
103.2
93.63
83.88
83.88
78.95

83.88
108.8
82.17
111.€
105.9
83.88
98.20
93.63
83.88
105.9
85.66
95.86
103.2
103.2
108.8
111.€
111.€
87.53
105.9
103.2
87.53
91.51
93.63
93.63
95.86
87.53
91.51
98.20
82.17
87.53
95.86
95.86
98.20
103.2

AvSpd
59.41
71.78
65.76
60.52
59.69
50.31

60.99
75.41
72.09
75.16
73.27
63.99
72.69
65.07
60.47
76.31
69.11
74.93
72.53
78.94
77.03
78.21
81.15
71.89
78.42
68.13
60.89
66.00
68.70
69.76
59.01
69.52
69.01
69.48
65.42
65.09
71.94
71.10
73.83
72.49

20/05/2018. 16:05:41 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.
Winstanley



564  Justin Dobson 7 L4 238 27.08 4793 2.38 2470 20.85 22.29 70.22 100.6 73.26

20/05/2018. 23:01:31 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.
Winstanley



	Contents
	PROV_1604_EventReportRun8
	SC
	1B
	1C
	1D
	2A
	2B
	2C
	2D
	3A
	3C
	3F
	3G
	3H
	4B
	5A
	5B
	L1
	L2
	L3
	L4
	L5
	L6
	L7

	PROV_1606_ChampionshipsAward
	SC
	1B
	1C
	1D
	2A
	2B
	2C
	2D
	3A
	3C
	3F
	3G
	3H
	4B
	5A
	5B
	L1
	L2
	L3
	L4
	L5
	L6
	L7

	BlytonSprint_20-05-18
	P1_SplitSectorRunReport3
	P2_SplitSectorRunReport3
	T1_SplitSectorRunReport3
	T2_SplitSectorRunReport3
	T3_SplitSectorRunReport3
	T4_SplitSectorRunReport3
	T5_SplitSectorRunReport3
	T6_SplitSectorRunReport3

